
GOVERNMNET OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1397

ANSWERED ON 24
TH

 NOVEMBER, 2016


NH THROUGH TELANGANA


1397.  SHRI NANDI YELLAIAH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) the details of ongoing and approved National Highway Authority of India ( NHAI)

 projects in Telangana; and


(b) the expected timeline for the completion of the ongoing projects?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISNAN)


(a) & (b) Four laning of Yadgiri-Warangal section of NH-163 is the ongoing project of

NHAI in Telangana, which is scheduled to be completed by Nov, 2018.


*****

